Department of Child Support Services



CORRESPONDENCE REPLY TO: P.O. Box 4189, Modesto, CA 95352 PAYMENTS TO: P.O. Box 989067 West Sacramento, CA 95798



Tamara Thomas
Director

Baljit Atwal Assistant Director

251 E. Hackett Road, Modesto, CA 95358 Phone: (866) 901-3212 Fax: (209) 558-3135

Stanislaus County Department of Child Support Services (SCDCSS)

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE – July 20, 2016

Contact: Baljit Atwal – SCDCSS Assistant Director, (209) 558-1414 or Tina Von Stade, Outreach Manager (209) 558-1479

Child Support Services Offers Free Employer Workshop

Modesto – The Stanislaus County Department of Child Support Services (SCDCSS) will be hosting a FREE Employer Workshop on August 16, 2016 at 8:30 – 11:00 am at 251 E. Hackett Road, Modesto CA in the Family Services Building.

The presentation will provide employers and payroll professional's practical instruction on the processing of Income Withholding Orders (IWO) and the National Medical Support Notices (NMSN) they may receive for an employee with a child support order. Every participant will also receive a Resource Binder at no cost.

The department will have child support professionals available to provide education, information and answer questions.

Anyone needing more information or would like to register for this event can call (209) 558-1910 or visit www.stancodcss.org.

#######